01,Jan,2003
SANYO SCROLL COMPRESSORS
For Commercial Air Conditioning
C-SB Series C-SC Series
SANYO Electric Co., Ltd.
Compressors & Systems Division
Dalian SANYO Compressor Co., Ltd.
SANYO SCROLL COMPRESSORS

SANYO SCROLL COMPRESSORS
For Commercial Air Conditioning
Model Nomenclatures
Compressor Code
８ ０ ９ A  B  C D  E
Compressor Model
C-X X A A B C D E
Motor Phase
3： 3 Phase
Rated Output
Compressor Type C-SB：C-SB Scroll Series
C-SC：C-SC Scroll Series
Design Serial No.
Application
5： 50Hz 220, 230, 240V
 0～9
8： C-SB Series (HCFC 22)
9： C-SB Series (HFC)
4： 4HP, 4.5HP
5： 5HP
6： 6HP
8： 8HPRated Output (HP)
Compressor Type
Compressor Series
2： C-SC Series (HCFC 22)
1： C-SC Series (HFC)
809： Scroll Type
0：10HP
2：12HP
3： 50Hz 200V / 60Hz 200, 220V
8： 50Hz 380, 415V / 60Hz 440V
4： 1 Phase, High Back Pressure
01,Jan,2003
 A～
3： 50Hz 200V / 60Hz 200, 220V
8： 50Hz 380, 415V / 60Hz 440V
H： High Back Pressure
1： 1 Phase
 AA×100 W
Voltage Designator
9： Special Voltage
Voltage Designator
9： Special Voltage
6： 60Hz 208, 230V
5： 50Hz 220, 230, 240V
6： 60Hz 208, 230V
Motor phase, Application
8： 3 Phase, High Back Pressure
Design Serial No.